

*

T.P.(C) No. 139 OF 2004

ITEM No.15

Court No. 1

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Transfer Petition (Civil) No.139 of 2004
(For Preliminary Hearing)

KIRAN

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BHOOP SINGH

Respondent (s)

(With appln(s). for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.
and office report)

Date : 23/02/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

For Petitioner (s)Mr. Vijay Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

In the meantime, further proceedings in Writ Petition No. 812 of 2003, titled Bhoop Singh Vs. Smt. Kiran, pending before the High Court of Uttaranchal at Nainital, shall remain stayed.

Tag with T.P.(C) No. 614 of 2003.

[Alka Dudeja]
Court Master

[Janki Bhatia]
Court Master